

- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners are committed to ensuring the safety and security of all those living in and visiting Hall County, Georgia; and
- WHEREAS, the members of the law enforcement agencies in Hall County play an important role in safeguarding the rights and freedoms of the citizens of our community; and
- WHEREAS, it is important that all citizens know and understand the problems, duties and responsibilities of the law enforcement agencies of Hall County; and
- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners recognize their duty to serve the people by safeguarding life and property, protecting them against violence or disorder, and protecting the innocent against deception; and
- WHEREAS, the men and women of the law enforcement agencies of Hall County unceasingly provide a vital public service; and
- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners wishes to remind and call upon the citizens and visitors of Hall County to commemorate law enforcement officers, past and present, who, by their faithful and loyal devotion, have rendered a dedicated service to their communities, and in doing so, are preserving the rights and security of all citizens;
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby recognize May 12-18, 2024 as

## NATIONAL POLICE WEEK

Adopted this 8th day of May 2024.

RICHARD HIGGINS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	DISTRICT 1	DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK